504719021 01/08/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4765743

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
DHARMACON, INC.					07/12/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	THER	THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC BIOSCIENCES INC.				
Street Address:	2650 0	2650 CRESCENT DRIVE				
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 100				
City:	LAFAY	LAFAYETTE				
State/Country:	COLO	COLORADO				
Postal Code:	80026	80026				
Property Type		1500	Number			
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1		1586	15862479			
	DATA		000 5000			
Fax Number:	he sent t	• •	938-5200 e-mail address first; if that is un		cessful it will be sent	
			nat is unsuccessful, it will be se			
		415-8	875-2316			
			rad@fenwick.com			
•			GAN T. HUBL			
			WICK & WEST LLP			
Address Line 4:		MOU	NTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 9404	- 1		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			26421-39265/US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			SUSAN T. HUBL, REG. 47668			
SIGNATURE:			/Susan T. Hubl/			
DATE SIGNED:			01/08/2018			
Total Attachments: 3						
source=39265 US Assig	nment na	me ch	ange Dharma to TFSBI#page1.tif			
ource=39265 US Assig	nment na	me ch	ange Dharma to TFSBI#page2.tif			
			ange Dharma to TFSBI#page3.tif			

source=39265 US Assignment name change Dharma to TFSBI#page3.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DHARMACON, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DHARMACON, INC." TO "THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC BIOSCIENCES INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2013, AT 4:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2013.



8100

130874467 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3433787

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENNYCATION: 0584001

DATE: 07-15-13

PATENT REEL: 045023 FRAME: 0946

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:14 PM 07/12/2013 FILED 04:43 PM 07/12/2013 SRV 130874467 - 3433787 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Dharmacon, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED: that the Board of Directors deems it in the best interest of the Corporation and therefore advisable that Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and hereby is, deleted in its entirety, and that the following Article shall be inserted in lieu thereof:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is: Thermo Fisher Scientific Biosciences Inc."

SECOND: That the stockholder has given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the effective date of the amendment be, and it hereby is, July 19, 2013.

FOURTH: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

139565_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 045023 FRAME: 0947

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Dhamacon, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by David Hissong, its Assistant Secretary, this 12^{μ} day of July, 2013

DHARMACON, INC.

By: David Hissong

139565_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 045023 FRAME: 0948

RECORDED: 01/08/2018